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SITE

NOTES
1. THE PURPOSE OF THIS SUBMITTAL IS TO OBTAIN APPROVAL TO CREATE

TWO NEW LOTS AS A CONVENTIONAL SUBDIVISION FOR USE AS
SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL CONSTRUCTION.

2. THESE LOTS ARE SUBJECT TO BOA-0037-2023, WHICH ALLOWS FOR
SEPARATE STORMWATER CONTROL FACILITIES ON EACH OF THE
SUBDIVIDED LOTS.

3. IMPERVIOUS LIMIT FOR EACH LOT TO BE RECORDED ON PLAT PRIOR TO
BUILDING PERMITS.

4. TREE CONSERVATION PLAN NOT REQUIRED PER UDO SECTION 9.1.2.

5. DEVELOPER HAS REVIEWED AND IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN THE SOLID WASTE DESIGN MANUAL.

6. INFILL RESIDENTIAL RULES MAY APPLY TO THE CURRENT SITE LAYOUT
PER UDO SEC 2.2.7.
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DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
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PLANS
SUB-

3637 ALLEGHANY DR
RALEIGH, NC 27609

LEGEND

NOTES
1. BOUNDARY AND TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY DATA PROVIDED

BY TURNING POINT SURVEYING PLLC.

2. NO PORTION OF THIS SITE LIES WITHIN A FEMA
DESIGNATED 100-YEAR FLOOD HAZARD AREA PER FIRM
PANEL 3720170500K, DATED JULY 19, 2022.

3. THE UTILITIES SHOWN ARE NOT GUARANTEED TO BE A
REPRESENTATION OF ALL UTILITIES WITHIN THE PROJECT
EXTENT.

4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CALL THE NORTH CAROLINA
ONE-CALL-CENTER AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO
BEGINNING WORK.

5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY DEPTHS AND LOCATIONS
OF ALL UTILITIES PRIOR TO BEGINNING WORK AND SHALL
USE CARE WHEN OPERATING AROUND EXISTING UTILITIES.

6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE FINANCIALLY RESPONSIBLE
FOR THE REPAIR OF ANY EXISTING UTILITIES DAMAGED
DURING CONSTRUCTION.
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SITE DATA
DEVELOPMENT NAME:  3637 ALLEGHANY DR SUBDIVISION

SITE ADDRESS:  3637 ALLEGHANY DR

PIN NUMBER:  1705-09-0166

TOTAL AREA:  1.29 AC (56,075 SF)
R/W DEDICATION:  0.04 AC (1,683 SF)
NET AREA:  1.25 AC (54,392 SF)

JURISDICTION:  CITY OF RALEIGH
ZONING DISTRICT:  R-4
OVERLAY DISTRICT:  N/A

EXISTING USE:  SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL
PROPOSED USE:  SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL

EXISTING SINGLE-FAMILY LOTS:  1
PROPOSED SINGLE-FAMILY LOTS:  2

R-4 MAXIMUM DENSITY:  N/A UNITS/ACRE
PROPOSED DENSITY:  1.6 UNITS/ACRE

R-4 MINIMUM LOT AREA:  10,000 SF
R-4 MINIMUM LOT WIDTH:  65'
R-4 MINIMUM LOT DEPTH:  100'

PROPOSED NEW LOT 1 AREA:  21,691 SF
MAXIMUM NEW LOT 1 IMPERVIOUS AREA:  10,788 SF
(INCLUDES 788 SF FOR 6' SIDEWALK ALONG FRONTAGE)

PROPOSED NEW LOT 2 AREA:  32,702 SF
MAXIMUM NEW LOT 2 IMPERVIOUS AREA:  13,232 SF
(INCLUDES 3,232 SF FOR 6' SIDEWALK ALONG FRONTAGE)

SETBACKS:
PRIMARY STREET (MIN):  20'
SIDE STREET (MIN):  20'
SIDE (MIN):  10'
REAR:  30'

WATERSHED:  CRABTREE CREEK
WETLAND AREA:  0 SF
NEUSE RIVER RIPARIAN BUFFER AREA:  0 SF
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PROP. WATER
SERVICE
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PROP. WATER
SERVICE

PROP. NEW R/W LINE (TYP.)

EX. R/W LINE (TYP.)

PROP. PROPERTY LINE

PROP. LOT LINES

PROP. EASEMENT

EX. HARDWOOD
(HW) TREE (TYP.) NOTES

1. STREET TREES SHALL BE INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 2
OF THE CITY TREE MANUAL.

LANDSCAPING REQUIREMENTS
STREET TREES:

REQUIRED:

SHADE TREES SPACED AT 40' O.C.

PROVIDED:

13 SHADE TREES SPACED AT 40' O.C.

PLANT LIST
KEY SCIENTIFIC NAME COMMON NAME QUAN. CAL. HT. MATURE CROWN

SPREAD
SHADE TREES

WO QUERCUS PHELLOS WILLOW OAK 13 3" 12' 30' - 40'

TOTAL 13

PROP. SHADE TREE
@ 40' O.C. (TYP.)

PROP. SCM ACCESS &
MAINTENANCE ESMT.

PROP. SCM ACCESS &
MAINTENANCE ESMT.

PROP. SHADE TREE
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NOTES
1. ON EACH LOT, ROOF DRAINS SHALL BE PIPED TO PROP.

SPLITTER BOX AND SITE SHALL BE GRADED SO THAT
SURFACE RUNOFF WILL DRAIN TO PROP. SPLITTER BOX.

2. THE UTILITIES SHOWN ARE NOT GUARANTEED TO BE A
REPRESENTATION OF ALL UTILITIES WITHIN THE PROJECT
EXTENT.

3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CALL THE NORTH CAROLINA
ONE-CALL-CENTER AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO
BEGINNING WORK.

4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY DEPTHS AND LOCATIONS
OF ALL UTILITIES PRIOR TO BEGINNING WORK AND SHALL
USE CARE WHEN OPERATING AROUND EXISTING UTILITIES.

5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE FINANCIALLY RESPONSIBLE
FOR THE REPAIR OF ANY EXISTING UTILITIES DAMAGED
DURING CONSTRUCTION.
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LOT 1 UNDERGROUND STORMWATER CONTROL MEASURE
PLAN VIEW
SCALE:  1" = 10'

SEDIMENT CHAMBERSAND CHAMBER

WEIR WALL TO
SAND CHAMBER
TOP ELEV: 228.75'

MANHOLE, RING, AND
COVER WITH MANHOLE
STEPS (TYP.)

6" PVC PIPE

6'6'

LOT 1 SAND FILTER
CROSS-SECTION A-A

NOT TO SCALE

BOTTOM
ELEV. 227.25'

STONE BASE AND COMPACTED
SUBGRADE SHALL BE PER

MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS

PRECAST STRUCTURE
SHALL BE WATERTIGHT
WITH TOP, WALLS, AND
BASE PER
MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS; TOP,
WALLS, AND BASE
ASSUMED TO BE AT
LEAST 6" THICK

NOTES
SAND CHAMBER NOTES

1. 6" PERFORATED UNDERDRAIN (SCHED 80 PVC) PIPE FROM SAND
HAMBER TO STORAGE CHAMBER SHALL BE WRAPPED IN
NON-WOVEN FILTER FABRIC WITH WASHED STONE ABOVE AND ON
EACH SIDE OF PIPE.

2. THE SAND MEDIA SHALL BE CLEANED, WASHED COURSE MASONRY
SAND SUCH AS ASTM C33 OR EQUIVALENT.  THE FILTER BED SHALL
HAVE A MINIMUM DEPTH OF 18" WITH A MINIMUM DEPTH OF SAND
ABOVE THE UNDERDRAINS OF 12".

3. A COPY OF THE PURCHASE RECEIPT FOR THE SAND MEDIA SHALL
BE PROVIDED FOR THE AS-BUILT CERTIFICATION.

DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS

1. CONCRETE MINIMUM (28-DAY) COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH SHALL BE
5,000 PSI.

2. REINFORCING DEFORMED BARS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A-615
(FY = 60 KSI).

3. REINFORCING WELDED WIRE FABRIC SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM
A-185 OR A-497 (FY = 65 KSI).

4. DESIGN LIVE LOAD = AASHTO HS-20.

5. EARTH COVER IS AS SHOWN BY THE FINISHED GRADE ELEVATION
IN THE CROSS-SECTION VIEW AND SHALL BE ACCOUNTED FOR AS
SUCH IN THE STRUCTURE DESIGN.

6. SOIL UNIT WEIGHT = 120 PCF.

7. VERTICAL JOINTS SHALL BE WATERTIGHT AND SHALL CONFORM TO
ASTM C-443.

CONSTRUCTION NOTES

8. WATER TEST TO BE PERFORMED PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF FILTER
MEDIA.

9. STRUCTURE TO BE COMPLETELY BACKFILLED PRIOR TO
PERFORMING WATER TEST.

10. LATERAL PIPE OPENINGS TO BE SAW-CUT OR CORED IN THE FIELD
FOLLOWING STRUCTURE INSTALLATION AND WATER TEST.

11. LATERAL PIPES TO EXTEND INTO THE STRUCTURE BEYOND THE
INSIDE WALL AND SEALED WITH GROUT.

12. GROUT BETWEEN GRADE RINGS TO MEET REQUIRED FINISH
GRADE.

13. ALL AREAS DRAINING TO THE DEVICE SHALL BE CONTROLLED TO
THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PRACTICAL TO PREVENT SEDIMENT FROM
ENTERING THE DEVICE PRIOR TO FINAL STABILIZATION.

GENERAL NOTES

1. STRUCTURE SHALL BE MANUFACTURED ACCORDING TO SHOP
DRAWINGS APPROVED BY THE INSTALLING CONTRACTOR AND
ENGINEER.  THE SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL INDICATE SIZE AND
LOCATION OF INLET/OUTLET PIPE OPENINGS.

2. STRUCTURE FLOATATION CALCULATIONS AND ASSUMPTIONS HALL
BE SUBMITTED TO THE CONTRACTOR AND ENGINEER BY THE
MANUFACTURER AS PART OF SHOP DRAWINGS.

3. STRUCTURE SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM
C891-90, STANDARD PRACTICE FOR INSTALLATION OF
UNDERGROUND PRE-CAST CONCRETE UTILITY STRUCTURES.  THE
FOLLOWING ADDITIONS AND/OR EXCEPTIONS SHALL APPLY:

3.1. SPECIFICATIONS ON THE ENGINEER'S DRAWINGS SHALL TAKE
PRECEDENCE.

3.2. THE UNIT SHALL BE PLACED ON A LEVEL FOUNDATION OF
COMPACTED STONE WHICH EXTENDS AT LEAST 1' BEYOND ON
ALL SIDES OF THE STRUCTURE.

3.3. ALL EXTERIOR JOINTS BETWEEN ADJACENT MODULES SHALL
BE SEALED WITH PRE-FORMED, COLD-APPLIED,
SELF-ADHERING ELASTOMERIC RESIN BONDED TO A WOVEN,
HIGHLY PUNCTURE-RESISTANT POLYMER WRAP CONFORMING
TO ASTM C891-90 AND SHALL BE 8" INTEGRATED PRIMER
SEALANT AS APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER.

4. THE FILL PLACED AROUND THE STRUCTURE SHALL BE DEPOSITED
ON OPPOSITE SIDES AT THE SAME TIME AND TO APPROXIMATELY
THE SAME ELEVATION.  AT NO TIME SHALL THE FILL ON ONE SIDE
BE MORE THAN 2' HIGHER THAN THE FILL ON THE OPPOSITE SIDE.
BACKFILL SHALL BE COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR
DENSITY OR OTHERWISE SPECIFIED BY THE ENGINEER.  CARE
SHALL BE TAKEN TO PREVENT ANY WEDGING ACTION AGAINST THE
STRUCTURE, AND ALL SLOPES BOUNDING OR WITHIN THE AREA TO
BE BACKFILLED SHALL BE STEPPED OR SERRATED TO PREVENT
WEDGE ACTION.  CARE SHALL ALSO BE TAKEN AS NOT TO DISRUPT
THE JOINT WRAP DURING THE BACKFILL PROCESS.  BACKFILL
MATERIAL SHALL NOT EXCEED 120 PCF SOIL DENSITY OR 80 LBS
PER FOOT OF LATERAL SATURATED PRESSURE.  RECOMMENDED
BACKFILL TO CONSIST OF 3/4" COARSE AGGREGATE STONE OR
APPROVED EQUAL CONFORMING TO THE ABOVE DENSITY/LATERAL
SATURATED PRESSURE REQUIREMENTS.  BACKFILL MATERIAL
SHALL BE CERTIFIED BY A GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER.

MAINTENANCE NOTES

1. MAINTAIN FILTER MEDIA SUCH THAT THE INFILTRATION RATE IS
GREATER THAN OR EQUAL TO 2" PER HOUR.

2. MANAGE THE DRAINAGE AREA TO REDUCE SEDIMENT LOAD TO THE
SAND FILTER.

3. CLEAN OUT SEDIMENTATION CHAMBER WHENEVER SEDIMENT
DEPTH EXCEEDS SIX INCHES.

4. AT LEAST ONCE A YEAR, SKIM THE SAND MEDIA.

5. REPLACE SAND FILTER MEDIA WHENEVER IT FAILS TO FUNCTION
PROPERLY AFTER MAINTENANCE.

6. INSPECT THE SAND FILTER AT LEAST QUARTERLY.  ANY PROBLEMS
THAT ARE FOUND SHALL BE REPAIRED IMMEDIATELY.

7. MAINTAIN OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE RECORDS IN A KNOWN
SET LOCATION.  RECORDS SHALL BE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST.
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NOTES
SAND CHAMBER NOTES

1. 6" PERFORATED UNDERDRAIN (SCHED 80 PVC) PIPE FROM SAND HAMBER
TO STORAGE CHAMBER SHALL BE WRAPPED IN NON-WOVEN FILTER
FABRIC WITH WASHED STONE ABOVE AND ON EACH SIDE OF PIPE.

2. THE SAND MEDIA SHALL BE CLEANED, WASHED COURSE MASONRY SAND
SUCH AS ASTM C33 OR EQUIVALENT.  THE FILTER BED SHALL HAVE A
MINIMUM DEPTH OF 18" WITH A MINIMUM DEPTH OF SAND ABOVE THE
UNDERDRAINS OF 12".

3. A COPY OF THE PURCHASE RECEIPT FOR THE SAND MEDIA SHALL BE
PROVIDED FOR THE AS-BUILT CERTIFICATION.

DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS

1. CONCRETE MINIMUM (28-DAY) COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH SHALL BE 5,000
PSI.

2. REINFORCING DEFORMED BARS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A-615 (FY = 60
KSI).

3. REINFORCING WELDED WIRE FABRIC SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A-185 OR
A-497 (FY = 65 KSI).

4. DESIGN LIVE LOAD = AASHTO HS-20.

5. EARTH COVER IS AS SHOWN BY THE FINISHED GRADE ELEVATION IN THE
CROSS-SECTION VIEW AND SHALL BE ACCOUNTED FOR AS SUCH IN THE
STRUCTURE DESIGN.

6. SOIL UNIT WEIGHT = 120 PCF.

7. VERTICAL JOINTS SHALL BE WATERTIGHT AND SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM
C-443.

CONSTRUCTION NOTES

8. WATER TEST TO BE PERFORMED PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF FILTER MEDIA.

9. STRUCTURE TO BE COMPLETELY BACKFILLED PRIOR TO PERFORMING
WATER TEST.

10. LATERAL PIPE OPENINGS TO BE SAW-CUT OR CORED IN THE FIELD
FOLLOWING STRUCTURE INSTALLATION AND WATER TEST.

11. LATERAL PIPES TO EXTEND INTO THE STRUCTURE BEYOND THE INSIDE
WALL AND SEALED WITH GROUT.

12. GROUT BETWEEN GRADE RINGS TO MEET REQUIRED FINISH GRADE.

13. ALL AREAS DRAINING TO THE DEVICE SHALL BE CONTROLLED TO THE
MAXIMUM EXTENT PRACTICAL TO PREVENT SEDIMENT FROM ENTERING
THE DEVICE PRIOR TO FINAL STABILIZATION.

GENERAL NOTES

1. STRUCTURE SHALL BE MANUFACTURED ACCORDING TO SHOP DRAWINGS
APPROVED BY THE INSTALLING CONTRACTOR AND ENGINEER.  THE SHOP
DRAWINGS SHALL INDICATE SIZE AND LOCATION OF INLET/OUTLET PIPE
OPENINGS.

2. STRUCTURE FLOATATION CALCULATIONS AND ASSUMPTIONS HALL BE
SUBMITTED TO THE CONTRACTOR AND ENGINEER BY THE
MANUFACTURER AS PART OF SHOP DRAWINGS.

3. STRUCTURE SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C891-90,
STANDARD PRACTICE FOR INSTALLATION OF UNDERGROUND PRE-CAST
CONCRETE UTILITY STRUCTURES.  THE FOLLOWING ADDITIONS AND/OR
EXCEPTIONS SHALL APPLY:

3.1. SPECIFICATIONS ON THE ENGINEER'S DRAWINGS SHALL TAKE
PRECEDENCE.

3.2. THE UNIT SHALL BE PLACED ON A LEVEL FOUNDATION OF COMPACTED
STONE WHICH EXTENDS AT LEAST 1' BEYOND ON ALL SIDES OF THE
STRUCTURE.

3.3. ALL EXTERIOR JOINTS BETWEEN ADJACENT MODULES SHALL BE
SEALED WITH PRE-FORMED, COLD-APPLIED, SELF-ADHERING
ELASTOMERIC RESIN BONDED TO A WOVEN, HIGHLY
PUNCTURE-RESISTANT POLYMER WRAP CONFORMING TO ASTM
C891-90 AND SHALL BE 8" INTEGRATED PRIMER SEALANT AS
APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER.

4. THE FILL PLACED AROUND THE STRUCTURE SHALL BE DEPOSITED ON
OPPOSITE SIDES AT THE SAME TIME AND TO APPROXIMATELY THE SAME
ELEVATION.  AT NO TIME SHALL THE FILL ON ONE SIDE BE MORE THAN 2'
HIGHER THAN THE FILL ON THE OPPOSITE SIDE.  BACKFILL SHALL BE
COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY OR OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED BY THE ENGINEER.  CARE SHALL BE TAKEN TO PREVENT ANY
WEDGING ACTION AGAINST THE STRUCTURE, AND ALL SLOPES BOUNDING
OR WITHIN THE AREA TO BE BACKFILLED SHALL BE STEPPED OR
SERRATED TO PREVENT WEDGE ACTION.  CARE SHALL ALSO BE TAKEN AS
NOT TO DISRUPT THE JOINT WRAP DURING THE BACKFILL PROCESS.
BACKFILL MATERIAL SHALL NOT EXCEED 120 PCF SOIL DENSITY OR 80 LBS
PER FOOT OF LATERAL SATURATED PRESSURE.  RECOMMENDED
BACKFILL TO CONSIST OF 3/4" COARSE AGGREGATE STONE OR APPROVED
EQUAL CONFORMING TO THE ABOVE DENSITY/LATERAL SATURATED
PRESSURE REQUIREMENTS.  BACKFILL MATERIAL SHALL BE CERTIFIED BY
A GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER.

MAINTENANCE NOTES

1. MAINTAIN FILTER MEDIA SUCH THAT THE INFILTRATION RATE IS GREATER
THAN OR EQUAL TO 2" PER HOUR.

2. MANAGE THE DRAINAGE AREA TO REDUCE SEDIMENT LOAD TO THE SAND
FILTER.

3. CLEAN OUT SEDIMENTATION CHAMBER WHENEVER SEDIMENT DEPTH
EXCEEDS SIX INCHES.

4. AT LEAST ONCE A YEAR, SKIM THE SAND MEDIA.

5. REPLACE SAND FILTER MEDIA WHENEVER IT FAILS TO FUNCTION
PROPERLY AFTER MAINTENANCE.

6. INSPECT THE SAND FILTER AT LEAST QUARTERLY.  ANY PROBLEMS THAT
ARE FOUND SHALL BE REPAIRED IMMEDIATELY.

7. MAINTAIN OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE RECORDS IN A KNOWN SET
LOCATION.  RECORDS SHALL BE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST.
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